
Policy Committee Roster: BROADBAND
Name Position Title City Population Email Address

Region 1 
Rep
Region 2 
Rep, 
Position 1

Tim Rosener** Mayor Sherwood Large Rosenert@sherwoodoregon.gov

Region 2 
Rep, 
Position 2

Adriana Miranda
Community 

Engagement and 
Policy Specialist

Portland Large adriana.y.miranda@portlandoregon.gov

Region 2 
Rep, 
Position 3

Donna Gustafson Councilor Forest Grove Medium dgustafson@forestgrove-or.gov

Region 3 
Rep, 
Position 1

Kitty Mackin Councilor Dayton Small KMBIFFLEFAN@GMAIL.COM

Region 3 
Rep, 
Position 2
Region 4 
Rep, 
Position 1

Jay Runte
Broadband and 

Telecom Program 
Manager

Eugene Large jrunte@eugene-or.gov

Region 4 
Rep, 
Position 2

Matt Michel City Administrator Veneta Small mmichel@ci.veneta.or.us

Region 5 
Rep
Region 6 
Rep Nichole Rutherford City Manager Coos Bay Medium nrutherford@coosbayor.gov

Region 7 
Rep Eric Swanson City Manager Phoenix Small eric.swanson@phoenixoregon.gov

Region 8 
Rep
Region 9 
Rep Adam Young Information Safety 

Manager Bend Large ayoung@bendoregon.gov

Region 10 
Rep Robert Cowie* Councilor Chiloquin Small rcowie.chicityhall@gmail.com

Region 11 
Rep Byron Smith City Manager Hermiston Medium bsmith@hermiston.or.us

Region 12 
Rep
POC 
Caucus Rep Denyse McGriff Mayor Oregon City dmcgriff@orcity.org

Women’s 
Caucus Rep
OCCMA 
Rep Alex McHaddad City Administrator Elgin Small me@alexfor.us

OMA Rep

Ex Officio, 
Position 1 Leo Groner Councilor West Linn Large lgroner@westlinnoregon.gov

Observer, 
Position 1 Jennifer Joly Owner OMEU NA jenniferjoly@omeu.org

Observer, 
Position 2 James Chaney Principal Attorney LCOG N/A jchaney@lcog.org

Observer, 
Position 3 Reba Crocker Owner ROW Consultants NA Reba@ROWManagers.com

Observer, 
Position 4 Evyn Mitchel IGR Portland Large Evyn.Mitchell@portlandoregon.gov

mailto:me@alexfor.us


** =  Chair
* = Vice-Chair
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